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Pa.
Auction

Summary
No market report

available at press time.

Omaha
Cattle

Weekly - 51 - Cattle -

Compared with the previous
weeks dose

Slaughter steers closed 50-
75 cents lower. Choice
heifers 900 lbs. and heavier
mostly 50 cents lower, other
heifers 50-1.50 lower, the full
decline on Good under 900
lbs. Cows mostly 1.00 higher,
bulls 1.00-2.00 higher.

Steer and Heifer prices
declined early on a large
Monday run of 9500 head.
Steer and heifer supply
mainly good to average -

Choice with best demand
continuingfor modest supply
of steers over 1100 lbs. and
heifers 950 lbs. and heavier.

Three day receipts during
holiday shortened week
14,700 compared 12,700 same
period last week and 9,700 a
year ago. Steers about 45
pet., heifers 35 pet. and cows
20 pet. of slaughter receipts.

STEERS: Small con-
signment Choice and Prune
1104 lbs. Yield Grade 34
46.25. Early, load and part
load Choice with few Pnme
1125-1200 lbs. 46.00-46.50,
some of these to fill futures
contracts. Choice 1050-1250
lbs. Yield Grade 24 44.00-
45.25. few loads 1125-1200 lbs.
45.25-45.65, some mostly
Choice 950-1025 lbs. Yield
Grade 3 43.5043.75. Mixed
Good and Choice 975-1200 lbs.
43.0044.25. Good 39.0042.00.
Standard and low - Good
36.00-38.50.

HEIFERS: Choice 850-1050
lbs. Yields Grade 2-4 42.00-
43.50, part load 43.60. Few
head Prime 1000 lbs. Yield
Grade 3-4 early 44.25. Some
mostly Choice 800-850 lbs.
41.00-41.50. Mixed Good and
Choice 750-975 lbs. 40.00-
42.00. Good 34.00-39.00. Small
lots standard and good 29.00-
33.00.

CALVES 231. Vcalers
mostly |2 to $3 higher. Few
Choice vealcra 62.60-69.60,
Good 49.0040.00, Standard
33.00-49.50, Utility 110-125
lbs. 28.50-35.00, 90-115 lbs.
22.50-27.50, 65-85 lbs. 17.00-
22.50. Farm Calves: Holstein
bulls 90-115 lbs. 24.0033.50.

HOGS 213. Barrows and
gilts mostly 25 cents to 75
cents lower. Two lots US No.
1-2 250 and 255 lbs. barrows
and gilts 51.10 and 51.85, No.
1-3 200-240 lbs. 50.25-50.85,
No. 2-3 200-255 lbs. 48.25-
50.35, few No. 24 255-335 lbs.
47.0047.50. Few US No, 1-3
330465 lbs. sows 39.0046.50,
few No. 2-3 355-540 lbs. 32.50-
39.50. Individual Boar at
32.85.

FEEDER PIGS 62, US No.
1-3 20-25 lbs. feeder pigs
14.00-16.00 per head, No. 1-3
3540 lbs. 28.00-33.00, lot No.
1-3 50 lbs. at 45.00 per hun-
dred weight.

SHEEP 26. Few Good and
Choice 80-115 lbs. wooled
slaughter lambs 45.0049.00,

Good 65-130 lbs. 34.0045.00,
lot Utility S 3 lbs. at 20.00.
Few Slaughter owes 9.00-
16.50, few Rams 13.00-14.00.

Middleburg
Middleburg, PA
December 30

CATTLE 236. Compared
with last Tuesday's market,
slaughter steers 50 cents to
(2 lower. Slaughter cows $2
to (3 higher. Few High
Choice and Prime slaughter
steers at 46.10, Choice 42.00
43.75, Good 37.75-41.75,
Standard 32.5W7.50, Utility
22.75- Good slaughter
heifers 34.7iW7.50, Standard
28.00- Utility 21.50-
28.75, Utility and High
Dressing Cutter slaughter
cows 26.00-28.10, Cutters
24.75- Canners 22.00
24.75, Shells down to 18.75.
Good slaughter bullocks
34.00- Standard 32.00
34.00, Utility 26.00-30.75.
Good 300-700 lbs. feeder
steers 28.00-33.00.

MR. DAIRYMAN:

CALVES 127. Vealera
grading Utility $4 higher.
Prime vealera 87.00-70.50,
Choice 55.00-65.00, Good
50.0055.00, Standard 40.00
45.00, Utility 90110 lbs. 25.00
35.00, 7085 lbs. 20.0025.00.
Farm Calves: Holstein bulls
100115 lbs. 30.0034.50.

HOGS 399. Barrows and
gilts$1 to $1.50 lower. US No.
1-2 210240 lbs. barrows and
gilts 50.7052.10, No. 1-3 200
240 lbs. 50.0050.75, No. 2-3
240260 lbs. 49.0050.00, No. 2-
4 250280 lbs. 48.0049.00. US
No. 1-3 300650 lbs. sows
38.0015.50. Boars 31.5033.75.

FEEDER PIGS 67. US No.
1-3 1020 lbs. feeder pigs
16.0028.50 per head, No. 1-3
35-50 lbs. 42.00-50.50 per
head.

SHEEP 24. Good 8095 lbs.
wooled slaughter lambs
38.00-45.00, Utility 30.00-
38.75. Slaughter ewes 8.00
16.00,

Lebanon
Valley

A revolutionary, butproven concept In herd breeding
records is now available for any size herd. The
revolving wheel concept is the most effective and
thorough system of recording your herd’s breeding
program. Bray Magnetic Breeding Chart is the most
effective and economical breeding wheel available
anywhere.

Fredericksburg, PA
December 30

COWS: Utility and
Commercial 22.00-25.00, few
25.50- Canner and
Cutter 17.50-21.50, some
Mixed Cutter and low-Utility
21.50-

Each cow individually recorded with colored
magnetic dicewhich makes all systems usingpins and
tabs obsolete.

Six patented revolving 21 day hands give a complete
account of cow’s heat cycle.

Revolving hands give you day to day status every
day 365 days a year.

Tells you EVERYTHING you need to know about
every cow in your entireherd at a glance!

No chance of overlooking ANY cow.
Owners say they have saved enough to pay for the

calendar in less than 1 year in herds of35 ormore cows.

BULLS: Yield Grade 1 & 2
1400-1800 lbs. 25.00-29.00,
couple Yield Grade 1 30.00.

BUY THE BEST FOR LESS

CATTLE 340. Compared
with last Tuesday's market,
slaughter steers; few Choice
46.00- Good 40.00-45.00,
Standard 34.00-39.10, Utility
27.50-31.00. Few Good and
Choice slaughter heifers
40.00- few Standard

29.1032.25, few Utility 27.00-
29.25, Utility and High
Dressing Cutter slaughter
cows 24.85-28.00, couple to
29.50, Cutters 22.85-25.25,
Carmen 20.35-23.50, Shells
down to 18.00. Few Good
■laughter bullocks 36.00-
41.00, few Standard 30,85-
34.25, few Utility 25.00-28.60.
Yield Grade No. 1,1250-1950
lbs. slaughter bulla 28.50-
33.35.

CALVES 262. Choice
vealers 55.00-66.50, Good
43.00-50.00, Standard 33.00-
40.00, Utility 90-115 lbs. 22.00-
28.00, 7035 lbs. 19.50-23.50.
Farm Calves: HolsteinTjulls
90-120 lbs. 27.0040.00, few to
46.00,

YOU CAN IMPROVE YOUR HERD
BREEDING EFFICIENCY GREATLY BY USING
A BRAY MAGNETIC BREEDING CALENDAR

Livestock market and auction news
SHEEP 23. Few Mixed

Good and Low Choice Bo£j
lbs. wooled slaughter Lambs
44.50-48,50. Few Slaughter
ewes 13.00-17.50.

Pon’t be afraid to take a
big step if one is Indicated.
You can’t cross a chasm in
two small jumps.

Truth is not only stranger
than fiction these days it’s
a lot cleaner, too.

When change is successful,
we look back and call it
growth.

P OMMERCIAL, HOME, FARMv BUILDERS INC.
DESIGNERS - BUILDERS i;

Homes
FARM BUILDINGS

■—CALL—-
OFFICE 717-786-1403
HOME— 717-786-4479

717-786-4314
717-529-2388

RD2 BOX 190 QUARRYVILLE, PA 17566

FARMERS AgCREOH
Carlisle

Carlisle, PA
December 30

CATTLE 377. Compared
with last Tuesday’s market,
slaughter cows highly
uneven, extremes $1.50
higher to $1 lower. Few Good
slaughter steers 38.0042.00,
few 1320-1460 lbs. 33.00-37.75,
Standard and Low Good
33.25-37.50, Utility 27.25-
32.85. Good slaughter heifers
31.00-36.75, Standard 24.50-
29.75, few Utility 20.75-22.75.
Utility and High Dressing
Cutter slaughter cows 24.60-
26.10, individual at 27.00,
Cutters 22.75-24.50, Canners
19.75-23.10, Shells down to
12.00. Few Standard
slaughter bullocks 26.75-
31.00.PewYieldGrade No. 1,
slaughter bulls 28.00-30.25.

THOUSANDS OF SATISFIED CUSTOMERS

ANIMAL MEDIC INC.
Box 575 Manchester, PA 17345

717-266-5611
Is now the distributor for Bray Calendars in

Eastern U.S.
CALL THEM OR SEE YOUR

ROUTE MAN TODAY

EDGEFIELD FARMS
AMOS RUTT (717) 786-3897
KEN RUTT (717) 786-3591

Rt. 472 & Edgefield Rd.
Quarryville, PA 17566

A source of
Financial Energy lor Farmers
FARMERS AgCREDIT has resources and
local know-how ...for whatever kind of
farming you are engaged in . .

. and for
whatever your financial needs may be.
Call on us. George M. Lewis, President.

■PSSj FARMERS AgCREOIT coup.

UL JpM 9 East Mam Street, Lititz, PA 17543 Q 717/626-4721
A subsidiary of Farmers First Bank

•V


